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2nd in Lent 
Missions 
Sunday 

3rd Sunday in 
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4th in Lent 
Mothering 

Sunday 

5th Sunday 
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6th Sunday in 
Lent 

Palm Sunday 

Easter Day 2nd Sunday of 
Easter  

LP Exchange 
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4th Sunday 
of Easter 

5th Sunday 
of Easter 

6th Sunday of 
Easter 

Christian Aid 
Week Begins 

7th Sunday of 
Easter 

Pentecost 
Aldersgate 

Sunday 

Trinity 
Sunday 

Year A Lectionary 
 

Readings in Ordinary Time follow 
the Continuous readings 
 
 

Genesis 12: 1-4a 
Psalm 121 
Romans  
4: 1-5, 13-17 
John 3: 1-17 or  
Matthew 17: 1-9 

Exodus 17: 1-7  
Psalm 95 Romans 
5: 1-11  
John 4: 5-42 

Exodus 2: 1-10 or 
1 Samuel 1: 20-28 
Psalm 34: 11-20 or 
Psalm 127: 1-4 2 
Corinthians 1: 3-7 
or Colossians 3: 
12-17 Luke 2: 33-
35 or John 19: 25-
27 

Ezekiel 37: 1-14 
Psalm 130 
Romans 8: 6-11 
John 11: 1-45 

21: 1-11 Psalm 
118: 1-2, 19-29 
Isaiah 50: 4-9a 
Psalm 31: 9-16 
Philippians 2: 
5-11 Matthew 
26:14 – 27: 66 
or Matthew 
27: 11-54 

Acts 10: 34-43 or 
Jeremiah 31: 1-6 
Psalm 118: 1-2, 
14-24 Colossians 
3: 1-4 or Acts 10: 
34-43 John 20: 1-
18 or Matthew 
28: 1-10 

Acts 2: 14a, 22-
32 Psalm 16 1 
Peter 1: 3-9 John 
20: 19-31 

Acts 2: 14a, 36-
41 Psalm 116: 1-
4, 12-19 1 Peter 
1: 17-23 Luke 24: 
13-35 

Acts 2: 42-47 
Psalm 23 1 
Peter 2: 19-25 
John 10: 1-10 

Acts 7: 55-60 
Psalm 31: 1-5, 
15-16 1 Peter 
2: 2-10 John 
14: 1-14 

Acts 17: 22-31 
Psalm 66: 8-20 1 
Peter 3: 13-22 
John 14: 15-21 

Acts 1: 6-14 Psalm 
68: 1-10, 32-35 1 
Peter 4: 12-14; 5:6-
11 John 17: 1-11 

Acts 2: 1-21 or 
Numbers 11:24-30 
Psalm 104: 24-34, 
35b 1 Corinthians 
12: 3b-13 or Acts 
2:1-21 John 20: 19-
23 or John 7: 37-39 

Genesis 1: 1 
– 2: 4a 
Psalm 8 2 
Corinthians 
13: 11-13 
Matthew 28: 
16-20 
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Please see here for weekday services and events during the quarter, and the Key to abbreviations 

DATES TO NOTE  
If you would like to support any of the Services in the Nursing Homes, 
please contact the appropriate Minister. 
 
Thurs 5th March, 11.30am, Service at Beauchamp House, Rev Deborah Kirk 
Fri 6th March, 10.30am and 1.30pm World Day of Prayer Services in St 
George’s RC Church, Taunton 
Fri 6th March, 3.00pm, World Day of Prayer United Service at North Curry 
Methodist Church 
Sat 7th March, Safari Meal at Pawlett, Bridgwater and Kingsbury Episcopi  
(please see poster for specific times) 
Sat 7th March, 3-5pm, The Mix at Rowbarton – intergenerational space 
Tue 10th March, 10.00am, Service at Lavender Court, Rev Deborah Kirk 
Tue 10th March, 11.00am, Moorhaven  Service, Rev Annie Deche 
Tue 10 March, 11.30am, Service at The Rectory, Rev Deborah Kirk 
Thurs 12th March, 11.00am, Wey House Service, Rev Annie Deche 
Thurs 12 March, 11.30am, Service at The Manor, Rev Deborah Kirk 
Sat 14th March, Bible Month training/information online session 
Mon 16th March, 1.00pm Soup and Sweet at Middlezoy 
Wed 18th March, 2.00pm Joint LP/WL Meeting at Broadway Hill 
Thurs 19th March, 11am, The Rosary Care Home Service, Rev Annie Deche 
Thurs 19th March, Presbyteral Synod at Plymouth MCH 
Sat 21st March, 8.00am, Cancer Research Big Breakfast at Temple 
Sat 21st March, Set up Easter Cracked and Rehearsal  
Sat 21st March, 1.30pm, Bridgwater Messy Church 
Mon 23rd March, 2.00pm, Avalon Care home Service, Rev Annie Deche 
Mon 23-Wed 25 March - Easter Cracked at Rowbarton/St Andrew's 
Thurs 26th March, 7.30pm, Circuit Stewards' Consultation (zoom) 
Sat 28th March, 3.00pm, Messy Church at St Andrews 
Mon 30th March, 12.00pm,Moorhaven Care Home Easter Service and 
Lunch, Rev Annie Deche 
Mon 30th March, 6.30pm, Movie Night at Rowbarton  
Tue 31st March, 10.00,am Service at Lavender Court Rev Peter Thomas 
Tue 31st March, 7.00pm, Movie Night at Lisieux Way  
Wed 1st April, 7.00pm, Movie night at Bridgwater  
Sat 4th April, 3-5pm The Mix at Rowbarton – intergenerational space 
Tue 7th April, 11.00am, Service at The Rectory Rev Deborah Kirk 
Thurs 9th April, 11.00am, Wey House Easter Service, Rev Annie Deche 
Thurs 9th April, 11.30am, Service at Beauchamp House Rev Deborah Kirk 
 

 
Sat 11th April, 1.30pm Bridgwater Messy Church 
Thurs 16th April 11.30am, Service at The Manor Rev Deborah Kirk 
Tue 14th April, 10.00am, Service at Lavender Court Rev Annie Deche 
Thur 16th April, 11.00am, The Rosary, Rev Annie Deche 
Sat 18th April, 10.30am-3.30pm,  Representative Synod at Plymouth MCH 
Mon 20th April, 2.00pm, Avalon, Rev Annie Deche 
Mon 20th Apr, 7.30pm,  AGM for Work-Wise, Temple 
Tue 21st Apr, 1.00,pm  Soup and Sweet lunch at Middlezoy 
Sat 25th Apr, MWiB Spring District Day at St Thomas, Exeter 
Tue 28th Apr, 10.00am, Service at Lavender Court Rev Deborah Kirk 
Sat 2nd May, MWiB Brunch at Lisieux Way 'Drop by the Well' 
Sat 2nd May, 3-5pm, The Mix at Rowbarton – intergenerational space 
Thurs 7th May, 11.30am, Service at Beauchamp House Rev Deborah Kirk 
Thurs 7th May, 2.00pm, Service at The Rectory with Rev Deborah Kirk 
Sat 9th May, May Fair event in North Curry (please see poster) 
Tue 12th May, 11am, Moorhaven, Rev Annie Deche 
Tue 12th May, 1.00pm  Salad and Sweets at Middlezoy 
Wed 13th May,  11.00am, The Rosary, Rev Annie Deche 
Wed 13th May, 11am, Wey House, Rev Annie Deche 
Wed 13th May, 2.00pm, Avalon, Rev Annie Deche 
Thurs 14th May, 7.30pm, Stationing Preparation Meeting, Truro or zoom 
Sat 16th May, Christian Aid week begins 
Sat 16th May, 1.30pm, Bridgwater Messy Church 
Sat 16th May, 3.00pm, Rowbarton Messy Church 
Wed 20th May - Wed 3rd June, visit of Tutors from Orissa Christian 
Theological College, Church of North India, to the SW Peninsula District 
Sun 24th May, 6.30pm, MWiB Easter Offering Dedication at Middlezoy 
Fri 29th-Sun 31st May, Methodists for World Mission Conference at Cliff 
College 
 

 
 
 
 
 

KEY:     
HC Holy Communion   
CA Church/Chapel Anniversary 
US United Service   
LA Local Arrangement 
PS Praise Service   
WE  Worship Enabler Team 
SOP Songs of Praise   
B             Baptism 
C&C   Cake & Conversation (a 
Transforming Conversation event) 
CLA Circuit Local Arrangement  
 
KEY TO HYMN BOOKS 
MP Mission Praise 
SF Singing the Faith 
H&P Hymns and Psalms 
 
 
Maundy Thursday 2nd April 
7.00pm  Tenebrae Service  
(Gathering Shadows) at Rowbarton  
led by Rev Deborah Kirk 
7.30pm Maundy Thursday Service at 
Pawlett led by Rev Robin Hutt 
 
 
Good Friday 3rd April 
10.00am, Lisieux Way,  
Rev Peter Thomas 
10.30am, Reflection at Temple,  
Rev Deborah Kirk 
10.30am, Good Friday at Rowbarton,  
Rev Annie Deche 
11.00am, Good Friday at Pawlett,  
Rev Robin Hutt 
2.30pm, Reflection at Middlezoy, Rev 
Deborah Kirk 
7.00pm, Good Friday Taize at North Curry, 
Rev Deborah Kirk 
7.30pm, Good Friday at Bridgwater,  
Rev Annie Deche 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

SIX MEMBERS OF STAFF 
FROM THE ORISSA 

THEOLOGICAL TRAINING 
COLLEGE WILL BE IN OUR 

AREA - Wed 20th May to 
Wed/Thurs 3rd/4th June to 
include a visit to the MWM 
Conference in Cliff College 

29-31 May  


